PNE Industries Ltd Annual Report 2015 65

28.	RECLASSIFICATIONS AND COMPARATIVE FIGURES

	 Certain comparative figures have been restated in order to conform with the disclosure requirements of
	 FRS 105 Non-current Assets Held for Sale and Discontinued Operations. As a result, certain line items
	 have been amended in the consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income
	 and the related notes to the financial statements.

	 Certain reclassifications have been made to the prior year’s financial statements to enhance
	 comparability with the current year’s financial statements. As a result, certain line items have been
	 amended in the consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income and the
	 related notes to the financial statements.  Comparative figures have been adjusted to conform to the
	 current year’s presentation.  The items were reclassified as follows:

   		  Group
				   As at September 30, 2014
						   Previously		  As
						   reported	 Adjustments	 restated
						   2014	 2014	 2014(1)

						   $’000	 $’000	 $’000

	 Consolidated statement of profit or loss
		  and other comprehensive income

	 Other operating income			   10,163	 5	 10,168
	 Administrative expenses			   (10,916)	 326	 (10,590)
	 Other operating expenses	   		   (5,370)	 (331)	  (5,701)

	 (1) These numbers comprised both continuing and discontinued operations.

29.	SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

	 Subsequent to the end of the reporting period, the Company incorporated a wholly-owned subsidiary
	 called Wanxi Holdings Pte Ltd in Singapore, with paid-up share capital of $2.00. The principal activity of
	 this company is investment holding.

Notes to Financial Statements
for the financial year ended September 30, 2015

66 PNE Industries Ltd Annual Report 2015

Statistics of Shareholdings
As at December 11, 2015

Issued share capital	 :	 S$36,991,168
Number of shares	 : 	 83,916,757